SMF5.0(C)A-SMF170(C)A
Rev.01.1906 www.pn-silicon.com
Copyright © 2019 PN-Silicon Co., Ltd 1 / 5
Features
 For surface mounted applications in order to
optimize board space
 Low profile space
 Glass passivated chip

V (4)
WM
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Surge
Current (3)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at IPPM
UNI BI Min Max IT (mA) VWM (V) ID (µA) IPPM (A) VC (V)
SMF5.0(C) KD AD 6.40 7.82 10 5.0 400 20.80 9.6
SMF5.0(C)A KE AE 6.40 7.00 10 5.0 400 21.70 9.2
SMF6.0(C) KF AF 6.67 8.15 10 6.0 400 17.55 11.4
SMF6.0(C)A KG AG 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 400 19.40 10.3
SMF6.5(C) KH AH 7.22 8.82 10 6.5 250 16.30 12.3
SMF6.5(C)A KK AK 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 250 17.90 11.2
SMF7.0(C) KL AL 7.78 9.51 10 7.0 100 15.10 13.3
SMF7.0(C)A KM AM 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 100 16.70 12.0
SMF7.5(C) KN AN 8.33 10.20 1 7.5 50 14.00 14.3
SMF7.5(C)A KP AP 8.33 9.21 1 7.5 50 15.50 12.9
SMF8.0(C) KQ AQ 8.89 10.90 1 8.0 25 13.35 15.0
SMF8.0(C)A KR AR 8.89 9.83 1 8.0 25 14.70 13.6
SMF8.5(C) KS AS 9.44 11.50 1 8.5 10 12.60 15.9
SMF8.5(C)A KT AT 9.44 10.40 1 8.5 10 13.90 14.4
SMF9.0(C) KU AU 10.0 12.2 1 9.0 5.0 11.85 16.9
SMF9.0(C)A KV AV 10.0 11.1 1 9.0 5.0 13.00 15.4
SMF10(C) KW AW 11.1 13.6 1 10 2.5 10.70 18.8

SMF58(C)A NG DG 64.4 71.2 1 58 1.0 2.20 93.6
SMF60(C) NH DH 66.7 81.5 1 60 1.0 1.90 107
SMF60(C)A NK DK 66.7 73.7 1 60 1.0 2.10 96.8
SMF64(C) NL DL 71.1 86.9 1 64 1.0 1.79 114
SMF64(C)A NM DM 71.1 78.6 1 64 1.0 2.00 103
SMF70(C) NN DN 77.8 95.1 1 70 1.0 1.65 125
SMF70(C)A NP DP 77.8 86.0 1 70 1.0 1.80 113
SMF75(C) NQ DQ 83.3 102.0 1 75 1.0 1.55 134
SMF75(C)A NR DR 83.3 92.1 1 75 1.0 1.70 121
SMF78(C) NS DS 86.7 106.0 1 78 1.0 1.45 139
SMF78(C)A NT DT 86.7 95.8 1 78 1.0 1.60 126
SMF85(C) NU DU 94.4 115.0 1 85 1.0 1.34 151
SMF85(C)A NV DV 94.4 104.0 1 85 1.0 1.50 137
SMF90(C) NW DW 100 122 1 90 1.0 1.30 160
SMF90(C)A NX DX 100 111 1 90 1.0 1.40 146
SMF100(C) NY DY 111 136 1 100 1.0 1.14 179
SMF100(C)A NZ DZ 111 123 1 100 1.0 1.30 162
SMF110(C) PD ED 122 149 1 110 1.0 1.04 196
SMF110(C)A PE EE 122 135 1 110 1.0 1.20 177
SMF120(C) PF EF 133 163 1 120 1.0 0.95 214
SMF120(C)A PG EG 133 147 1 120 1.0 1.00 193
SMF130(C) PH EH 144 176 1 130 1.0 0.89 231
SMF130(C)A PK EK 144 159 1 130 1.0 1.00 209
SMF150(C) PL EL 167 204 1 150 1.0 0.75 268
SMF150(C)A PM EM 167 185 1 150 1.0 0.80 243
SMF160(C) PN EN 178 218 1 160 1.0 0.75 287
SMF160(C)A PP EP 178 197 1 160 1.0 0.80 259
SMF170(C) PQ EQ 189 231 1 170 1.0 0.65 304
SMF170(C)A PR ER 189 209 1 170 1.0 0.70 275
SMF5.0(C)A-SMF170(C)A
Rev.01.1906 www.pn-silicon.com
Copyright © 2019 PN-Silicon Co., Ltd 4 / 5